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ALLOCATIONS FOR STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(STIP) PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RESOLUTION FP-00-47

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation recommends the California Transportation Commission approve the
following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $3,812,000 be allocated from Budget Act Items 2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890, Budget
Acts of 1999 and 2000 for the projects on the attached list.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California Environmental
Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

These major construction projects proposed for funding are included in the adopted State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP).

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates State and Federal funds totaling $3,812,000 for two (2) major STIP construction
projects.
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Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
RTPA/CTC

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile (Kilopost)

Location
Project Description

Project Support Expenditures

EA
PPNO

Program / Year
PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CON

Budget Year
Item #

Program Code
Expenditures:

PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CON

Allocation
Amount

State
Federal

Total Amount
2.5b(1) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Projects

On the State Highway System Resolution:  FP-00-47
1

$3,345,000
Department of
Transportation

RCTC
Riverside

08S-Riv-91
11.1/17.4

In Riverside from Magnolia Avenue to Mary Street.
Construct auxiliary lanes.

(This project will be combined for ease of construction under
EA 08-4353U1.)

Support Expenditures to Date: $110,596

435301
08-0082F

RIP / 99-00
$0
$0
$0

$3,345,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.667

$384,000
$2,961,000

$3,345,000
2

$467,000
Department of
Transportation
MONO LTC

Mono
09S-Mno-395

51.2/51.7

In Lee Vining at Lee Vining Avenue to First Street.
Replace sidewalks.

(This project will be combined with a rehabilitation project for
ease of construction under EA 09-2788U1.)

Support Expenditures to Date: $128,744

287701
09-0389

RIP / 00-01
$0
$0

$88,000
$467,000

2000-01
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.614

$467,000
-

$467,000


